

SR0634

LRB097 20652 GRL 66554 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Stephen A. Paczolt; and

WHEREAS, Stephen Paczolt was the President of Paczolt
Insurance; and

6 WHEREAS, Stephen Paczolt served as a commissioner with the 7 La Grange Park District for 12 years; he also served as the 8 board's treasurer for the last 8 years; and

9 WHEREAS, Stephen Paczolt was a long-time member of 10 Independent Insurance Agents of Illinois; he also served as 11 Chairman of the IIA of Illinois' Political Action Committee and 12 participated in nearly every government relations program the 13 association held, including the association's local, state and 14 national legislative conferences; and

15 WHEREAS, Stephen Paczolt was involved in the LaGrange 16 Business Association and the West Suburban Chamber of Commerce, 17 among many other organizations; and

18 WHEREAS, Stephen Paczolt is survived by his wife, Kelly; 19 his children, Kendra and Sam; his brother, Terry; and his 20 nieces and nephews, Krissi, Nick, Ashley, Matt, Ali, and SR0634 -2- LRB097 20652 GRL 66554 r Brieann; therefore, be it

2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 4 his family and friends, the passing of Stephen A. Paczolt; and 5 be it further

1

6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to the family of Stephen Paczolt as an expression of 8 our sympathy.